WHEREAS, Public Works professionals focus on infrastructure, facilities, and services that are essential to the health, safety and well-being of our community; and

WHEREAS, the dedicated efforts of Public Works professionals ensure the efficient operation of our transportation systems, waste management, public buildings, and other essential services; and

WHEREAS, National Public Works Week provides an opportunity to recognize and celebrate the contributions of Public Works professionals and the importance of their work in maintaining and enhancing the quality of life for all residents; and

WHEREAS, National Public Works Week is celebrated the week of May 19th through May 25th, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, we, the City Commission of the City of North Port, Florida, do hereby proclaim May 19th through May 25th, 2024 as

"National Public Works Week"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and Seal of the City of North Port, Florida, to be affixed this 2nd day of May 2024.

CITY OF NORTH PORT, FLORIDA

Alice White, Mayor

Phil Stokes, Vice-Mayor

Debbie McDowell, Commissioner



Barbara Langdon, Commissioner

Pete Emrich, Commissioner

Heather Faust, City Clerk

